Total financial assets 3,082 3,082 0.4%

The Group’s policy is to manage its finance costs using a mix of fixed and variable rate debt where possible.  At 30 June
2020, the Group had no borrowings (2019: nil) and lease liabilities of $713,000. (2019: nil).

The Group constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to potential renewals
of existing positions, alternative financing, and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

The Group’s fixed rate borrowings comprising the leases are carried at amortised cost.  They are therefore not subject to
interest rate risk as defined in AASB 7.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

At 30 June 2020, and at 30 June 2019, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables
held constant, post tax profit / (losses) and equity would have been affected as follows:

20.  Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

AVA GROUP ANNUAL REPORT 2020

106

Judgments of reasonably
possible movements*

Post Tax Profit Equity

Higher/(Lower) Higher/(Lower)

2020 2019 2020 2019

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Consolidated

+ 1/2% (50 basis points) 28 11 28 11

- 1/2% (50 basis points) (28) (11) (28) (11)

* A 50 basis point increase and a 50 basis point decrease is used and represents management’s assessment of the
reasonably possible change in interest rates.

b) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily
to the Group’s operating activities, and cash balances.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period, expressed in Australian dollars was as